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Presiding Commissioner, Mark Maples (2023-2026) 
PO Box 19, Galena, MO 65656 
417-357-8141 
mark.maples@stonecountymo.gov
stoneco-mo.us

[bookmark: _Hlk81207107]Northern Commissioner, Wayne Blades (2025-2028) 
PO Box 19, Galena, MO 65656 
417-357-8141 
wayne.blades@stonecountymo.gov 
stoneco-mo.us

Southern Commissioner, Hank Smythe (2025-2028) 
PO Box 19, Galena, MO 65656 
417-357-8141 
hank.smythe@stonecountymo.gov
stoneco-mo.us

County Clerk, Denise Dickens (2023-2026) 
PO Box 45, Galena, MO 65656 
417-357-6127 
denise.dickens@stonecountymo.gov stonecountyclerk.com

Treasurer, Kristi Stephens (2023-2026) 
PO Box 207, Galena, MO 65656
417-357-6131 
kristi.stephens@stonecountymo.gov
stoneco-mo.us

Collector of Revenue, Anna Burk (2023-2026) 
PO Box 256, Galena, MO 65656 
417-357-6124
anna.burk@stonecountymo.gov
stonecountycollector.com

Assessor, Matt Daugherty (2025-2028) 
PO Box 135, Galena, MO 65656 
417-357-6141 
matt.daugherty@stonecountymo.gov
stoneco-mo.us

Recorder of Deeds, Amy Larson (2023-2026) 
PO Box 186, Galena, MO 65656 
417-357-6362 
amy.larson@stonecountymo.gov 
stoneco-mo.us

Public Administrator, Glenda (Wendy) Metcalf (2025-2028) 
PO Box 126, Galena, MO 65656 
417-357-8404; 417-880-4365 
stonecopa@yahoo.com 

Coroner, John Cunnyngham (2025-2028) 
PO Box 189, Galena, MO 65656 
417-357-3024
coroner.stonecounty@gmail.com 

N. Road Commissioner, David Wilson (2023-2026) 
PO Box 19, Galena, MO 65656
417-357-8141

S. Road Commissioner, Roy Campbell (2023-2026)  
PO Box 19, Galena, MO 65656
417-357-8141

Clerk of the Circuit Court, Mechelee Lebow (2023-2026) 
PO Box 18, Galena, MO 65656 
417-357-6115 
mechelee.lebow@courts.mo.gov 
stoneco-mo.us/circuitcourt

Prosecuting Attorney, Wesley M. Weber (2023-2026) 
PO Box 95, Galena, MO 65656 
417-357-6137 
wesley.weber@prosecutors.mo.gov 

[bookmark: _Hlk78529095]Presiding Circuit Judge Division I, David A. Cole (2023-2026) 
PO Box 583, Cassville, MO 65625
417-847-1016
circuitjudge39@courts.mo.gov

Circuit Judge Division II, Alan M. Blankenship (2023-2026)
PO Box 18, Galena, MO 65656
417-357-6114
[bookmark: _Hlk156998049]court.schedule.calendar@courts.mo.gov

Associate Circuit Judge Division I, Matt Selby (2023-2026) 
PO Box 18, Galena, MO 65656 
417-357-6114
court.schedule.calendar@courts.mo.gov

Associate Circuit Judge Division II, Eric Chavez (2023-2026) 
PO Box 18, Galena, MO 65656 
417-357-6114 
court.schedule.calendar@courts.mo.gov

Sheriff, Doug Rader (2025-2028) 
PO Box 245, Galena, MO 65656 
417-357-6116; 417-357-6117 stonecountymosheriff.com 
